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MICHAEL P. LEHMANN (Bar No. 77152)
mlehmann@hausfeldllp.com

Arthur N. Bailey, Jr.
Abailey@hausfeldllp.com

HAUSFELD LLP

44 Montgomery Street, Suite 3400

San Francisco, California 94104
Telephone: (415) 633-1908

Facsimile: (415) 358-4980

Michael D. Hausfeld
mhausfeld@hausfeldllp.com
James Pizzirusso
jpizzirusso@hausfeldllp.com
HAUSFELD LLP

1700 K. Street NW, Suite 650
Washington, DC 20006
Telephone: (202) 540-7200
Facsimile: (202) 540-7201

Attorneys for Plaintiff Jonathan Huber and All
Others Similarly Situated

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

ANTHONY VENTURA, on behalf of himself Case No. CV-10-01811-RS
and all others similarly situated,

Plaintiff,
Vs.

SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT
AMERICA INC., a corporation

Defendant.
JASON BAKER, SEAN BOSQUETT, FRANK Case No. CV-10-01897-RS
BACHMAN, PAUL GRAHAM, and PAUL
VANNATTA, Individually and on Behalf of all
others Similarly Situated,

Plaintiffs,
VS.

SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT
AMERICA, LLC successor to SONY COMPUTER
ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA, INC.,

Defendant.
TODD DENSMORE and ANTAL HERZ, on behalff Case No. CV-10-01945-RS
of themselves and all others similarly situated,



http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2010cv01811/226894/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2010cv01811/226894/66/1.html
http://dockets.justia.com/

N

O &0 3 O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Plaintiffs,
Vs.

SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT
AMERICA, INC., a corporation
Defendant.

KEITH WRIGHT, on behalf of himself
and all others similarly situated,

Plaintiff,
Vs.

SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT
AMERICA INC., and SONY COMPUTER
ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA, LLC.

Defendants.

JONATHAN HUBER, on behalf of himself
and all others similarly situated,

Plaintiff,
vs.

SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT
AMERICA, LLC, formerly SONY COMPUTER
ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA, INC., a Delaware
corporation,

Defendant.

JEFFREY HARPER and ZACHARY KUMMER,
individually and on behalf of all others
similarly situated,

Plaintiffs,
VS.

SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT
AMERICA, INC.,

Defendant.

RICK BENAVIDES, on behalf of himself
and all others similarly situated,

Plaintiff,
vs.

SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT
AMERICA INC., and SONY COMPUTER
ENTERTAINMENT, LLC,

Defendants.

Case No. CV-10-01975-RS

Case No. CV-10-02213-RS

Case No. CV-10-02197-RS

Case No. CV-10-02612-RS
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(PROPOSED) ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION OF
ATTORNEY FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

James J. Pizzirusso, an active member in good standing with the bar of the District of
Columbia, whose business address and telephone number are, Hausfeld LLP, 1700 K Street, NW.
Suite 650, Washington, D.C. 20006, Tel: (202) 540-7200, Fax: (202) 540-7201, email:
jpizzirusso@hausfeldllp.com, having applied in the above-entitled action for admission to
practice in the Northern District of California on a pro hac vice basis, representing Plaintiffs; |

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the application is granted, subject to the terms and
conditions of Civil L.R. 11-3. All papers filed by the attorney must indicate appearance pro hac
vice. Service of papers upon and communication with co-counsel designated in the application
will constitute notice to the party. All future filings in this action are subject to the requirements
contained in General Order No. 45, Electronic Case Filing.

Dated:

The Honorable Richard Seeborg
Judge of the United States District Court




