1	MICHAEL P. LEHMANN (Bar No. 77152)				
2	mlehmann@hausfeldllp.com Arthur N. Bailey, Jr.				
3	Abailey@hausfeldllp.com HAUSFELD LLP				
4	44 Montgomery Street, Suite 3400 San Francisco, California 94104				
5	Telephone: (415) 633-1908 Facsimile: (415) 358-4980				
6	Michael D. Hausfeld				
7	mhausfeld@hausfeldllp.com James Pizzirusso				
8	jpizzirusso@hausfeldllp.com HAUSFELD LLP 1700 K. Stroet NW. Swite 650				
9	1700 K. Street NW, Suite 650 Washington, DC 20006				
10	Telephone: (202) 540-7200 Facsimile: (202) 540-7201				
11	Attorneys for Plaintiff Jonathan Huber and All Others Similarly Situated				
12					
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
14	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
15	ANTHONY VENTURA, on behalf of himself	Case No. CV-10-01811-RS			
15 16	ANTHONY VENTURA, on behalf of himself and all others similarly situated,	Case No. CV-10-01811-RS			
	and all others similarly situated, Plaintiff,	Case No. CV-10-01811-RS			
16	and all others similarly situated, Plaintiff, vs. SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT	Case No. CV-10-01811-RS			
16 17	and all others similarly situated, Plaintiff, vs. SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA INC., a corporation Defendant.				
16 17 18	and all others similarly situated, Plaintiff, vs. SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA INC., a corporation Defendant. JASON BAKER, SEAN BOSQUETT, FRANK	Case No. CV-10-01811-RS Case No. CV-10-01897-RS			
16 17 18 19	and all others similarly situated, Plaintiff, vs. SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA INC., a corporation Defendant.				
16 17 18 19 20	Plaintiff, vs. SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA INC., a corporation Defendant. JASON BAKER, SEAN BOSQUETT, FRANK BACHMAN, PAUL GRAHAM, and PAUL VANNATTA, Individually and on Behalf of all others Similarly Situated,				
16 17 18 19 20 21	and all others similarly situated, Plaintiff, vs. SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA INC., a corporation Defendant. JASON BAKER, SEAN BOSQUETT, FRANK BACHMAN, PAUL GRAHAM, and PAUL VANNATTA, Individually and on Behalf of all				
16 17 18 19 20 21 22	Plaintiff, vs. SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA INC., a corporation Defendant. JASON BAKER, SEAN BOSQUETT, FRANK BACHMAN, PAUL GRAHAM, and PAUL VANNATTA, Individually and on Behalf of all others Similarly Situated, Plaintiffs, vs. SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT				
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	and all others similarly situated, Plaintiff, vs. SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA INC., a corporation Defendant. JASON BAKER, SEAN BOSQUETT, FRANK BACHMAN, PAUL GRAHAM, and PAUL VANNATTA, Individually and on Behalf of all others Similarly Situated, Plaintiffs, vs.				
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	Plaintiff, vs. SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA INC., a corporation Defendant. JASON BAKER, SEAN BOSQUETT, FRANK BACHMAN, PAUL GRAHAM, and PAUL VANNATTA, Individually and on Behalf of all others Similarly Situated, Plaintiffs, vs. SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA, LLC successor to SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA, INC.,				
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	Plaintiff, vs. SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA INC., a corporation Defendant. JASON BAKER, SEAN BOSQUETT, FRANK BACHMAN, PAUL GRAHAM, and PAUL VANNATTA, Individually and on Behalf of all others Similarly Situated, Plaintiffs, vs. SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA, LLC successor to SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA, INC., Defendant. TODD DENSMORE and ANTAL HERZ, on behalf	Case No. CV-10-01897-RS			
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	Plaintiff, vs. SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA INC., a corporation Defendant. JASON BAKER, SEAN BOSQUETT, FRANK BACHMAN, PAUL GRAHAM, and PAUL VANNATTA, Individually and on Behalf of all others Similarly Situated, Plaintiffs, vs. SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA, LLC successor to SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA, INC., Defendant.	Case No. CV-10-01897-RS			

1	Plaintiffs,	
2	SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT	
3	AMERICA, INC., a corporation Defendant.	
4	KEITH WRIGHT, on behalf of himself	Case No. CV-10-01975-RS
	and all others similarly situated,	
5	Plaintiff,	
6	vs.	
7	SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT	
8	AMERICA INC., and SONY COMPUTER	
9	ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA, LLC.	
	Defendants.	
10	JONATHAN HUBER, on behalf of himself	Case No. CV-10-02213-RS
11	and all others similarly situated,	
12	Plaintiff,	
13	VS.	
	SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT	
14	AMERICA, LLC, formerly SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA, INC., a Delaware	
15	corporation,	
16	Defendant.	
17	JEFFREY HARPER and ZACHARY KUMMER,	Case No. CV-10-02197-RS
18	individually and on behalf of all others	
	similarly situated,	
19	Plaintiffs,	
20	vs.	
21	SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT	
22	AMERICA, INC.,	
23	Defendant.	
	RICK BENAVIDES, on behalf of himself	Case No. CV-10-02612-RS
24	and all others similarly situated,	
25	Plaintiff, vs.	
26	SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT	
27	AMERICA INC., and SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT, LLC,	
28		
20	Defendants.	

	•	۰	

(PROPOSED) ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION OF ATTORNEY FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

James J. Pizzirusso, an active member in good standing with the bar of the District of Columbia, whose business address and telephone number are, Hausfeld LLP, 1700 K Street, NW. Suite 650, Washington, D.C. 20006, Tel: (202) 540-7200, Fax: (202) 540-7201, email: jpizzirusso@hausfeldllp.com, having applied in the above-entitled action for admission to practice in the Northern District of California on a *pro hac vice* basis, representing Plaintiffs;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the application is granted, subject to the terms and conditions of Civil L.R. 11-3. All papers filed by the attorney must indicate appearance *pro hac vice*. Service of papers upon and communication with co-counsel designated in the application will constitute notice to the party. All future filings in this action are subject to the requirements contained in General Order No. 45, *Electronic Case Filing*.

Dated:		

The Honorable Richard Seeborg
Judge of the United States District Court